TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 005238 Frame 0360. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee address as 15 Rosedown Ct., New Orleans, Louisiana 70131.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
English Turn Limited Partnership		03/14/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	English Turn Golf, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	15 Rosedown Ct.		
City:	New Orleans		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70131		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1611529	ENGLISH TURN
Registration Number:	1606693	ENGLISH TURN
Registration Number:	2956980	ENGLISH TURN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513106306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 651-310-4978

Email: trademarks@travelers.com

Correspondent Name: Robin R. Fuller

Address Line 1: 385 Washington Street
Address Line 2: Mail Code NB15A

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENGLISH TURN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin R. Fuller
SIGNATURE:	/rrf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK

900283428 REEL: 005253 FRAME: 0744

source=English Turn_ETLP Assignment Cover#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005253 FRAME: 0745

OP \$90.00 1611529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
English Turn Limited Partnership		03/14/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	English Turn Golf, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	123		
City:	New Orleans		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	12345		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1611529	ENGLISH TURN
Registration Number:	1606693	ENGLISH TURN
Registration Number:	2956980	ENGLISH TURN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513106306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 651-310-4978

Email: trademarks@travelers.com

Robin R. Fuller Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 385 Washington Street Address Line 2: Mail Code 9275-NB15A

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENGLISH TURN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin R. Fuller
SIGNATURE:	/rrf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=English Turn Assignment ETLP to ETGLLC executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005253 FRAME: 0746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, English Turn Limited Partnership, a limited partnership of the State of Louisiana, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. registrations identified in the Schedule below (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, English Turn Golf, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Louisiana, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and the marks identified in the Registrations;

NOW THEREFOR, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and any rights it may have in the marks identified in the Registrations and the goodwill in the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, Assignor has caused this Assig, 2014.	nment to be	executed of	on this
day of March	, 2014.			

ENGLISH TURN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A Louisiana limited partnership

By: English Turn Fidelity Realty, Inc.,

its general partner

Name: Elizabeth H. Cobb

Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE

By:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

ENGLISH TURN 1,611,529

ENGLISH TURN & DESIGN 1,606,693

EnglishTorn

ENGLISH TURN & DESIGN

2,956,980



TRADEMARK REEL: 005253 FRAME: 0747